Rev. 04/04
Complete Door Hardware Solutions
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
Page
2. Model 250, 260, 700 and 710 Panic Exit Alarms
3. Model 715 Delayed Egress Exit Alarm

AL 2 Rev. 04/04
250, 260, 700 & 710 PANIC EXIT ALARM DEADLOCKS
HOW TO ORDER
260-88-AL
Model
250
260
700
710
FinishOption  (You may combine options)
88 AL Aluminum
Dark Bronze
Red
Monitoring Option
Long DBLong Clapper (250/260) or channel (700/710)
AC9 RED9VDC Power Supply (order separate)
9VDC Power Supply w/ Battery Backup (order separate)
Description
Clapper Type
Clapper Type W/Auto Reset
Bar & Channel Type
Bar & Channel Type W/Auto Reset PP100
200 Series 700 Series
Model 250, 260, 700 and 710
The Models 250, 260, 700 and 710 are U.L. Listed Panic
Alarm deadbolt devices which restrict unauthorized use of
exit doors by sounding an alarm, yet provide immediate
opening in emergencies.  Door can be protected by the high
security deadlatch alone or choose the deadbolt for extra
security.
All four models feature a powerful 95db dual piezo alarm, 9-
volt battery, low battery alert, inside/outside cylinder capabil-
ity, non-handed ease of installation and choice of metallic sil-
ver, duronodic, or red finishes.  The Models 250 and 700 pro-
vide changeable 2 minute alarm cutoff or manual reset. The
Models 260 and 710 provide changeable 2 minute auto reset
or manual restore.
Optional A.C. power supply, monitoring option, and exterior
trim available.  Requires standard rim cylinder (not included).
Specifications:
Cover - Die cast lock cover
Dimensions - 250/260: 18"W x 8-1/2"H x 3-1/4"D (24"W when
using extended clapper plate).
700/710:  33"W x 8-1/2"H x 3-1/4"D (48"W model available).
Weight - 9 lbs. Shipping weight is 10 lbs.
Specifications (continued):
Mounting Height: Center of unit should be approximately
38" from the floor.
Special Features:
250/700 Models have changeable 2 minute alarm cutoff or
manual reset.
260/710 Models have changeable 2 minute auto reset or
manual reset.
"88" Option includes SPDT relay output for external monitoring.
Power:
9VDC - Alkaline battery (use optional "AC9" or “PP100" for
A.C. power with battery backup).
Current - Standby, 7 milli amps typical.
Battery Life - One year standby typical.  200 alarm
sequences typical, or constant alarm 7 hours typical.
Lock Bolt - 1" throw, heavy die cast zinc alloy with reinforced
steel inserts.
Sound Pressure Level - 95DB dual Piezo horn, measured
at 10”.
Operating Temperature - 20o F to 135o F (7o C to 57o C).
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
AL 3
EXIT ALARMS & LOCKS
Models 715, 11A, 103 & 104RA
715 DELAYED EGRESS EXIT ALARM

277-12 - Transformer, 277VAC to 12VAC with wired
junction box.
HOW TO ORDER
715-88-AL
Model FinishOptions
88 AL Aluminum
Dark Bronze
Monitoring Option
DB
Description
715 Bar & Channel Type
715 Series
Rev. 04/04
SIREN LOCKS
PG10, PG21 & PG30 Models
AL 4
PG10, PG21 & PG30 PILFER GUARD SIREN LOCKS
PG10
•Twin Action Horns
•Easily Installed
The Pilfergard Model PG 10 is an exit
door alarm designed to deter the use of
the secured door by sounding a twin
action alarm when opened by unautho-
rized personnel.  However, the alarm
can be bypassed from inside or outside
by approved key carrying employees.
This unit is easily surface mounted,
durable and contains two separate
types of tamper proof switches. Test
button verifies battery Optional A.C.
power supply available.  Requires stan-
dard mortise cylinder (not included).
LL1
PG10 unit with addition of a flashing
strobe for easy alarm identification.
PG21
•Piezo Sounder - 9.5 db
•9 Volt Alkaline Battery with Low
Battery Alert
•Narrow Stile Design
The Pilfergard PG21 is a sleek, modern
design door alarm preferred in high vis-
ibility areas, and for use with narrow
stile doors.  The piercing 95db piezo
sounder can be user selected for con-
tinuous alarm or 2 minute shutdown
with auto reset.  Unauthorized use of
door will cause alarm to sound as well
as flashing LED.  Only key carrying
employees can disable the alarm.
Features include test button, low bat-
tery alert, programmable exit/entry
delay, inside and outside key control,
and two types of tamper proof switch-
es. Finished in choice of metallic silver
or bronze.  Optional A.C. power supply
available. Requires standard mortise
cylinder (not included).
PG21E
PG21E unit can be remotely monitored.
Provides a "closed circuit" contact for
coverage of additional doors/windows.
PG30
•Multi-sound Piezo Sounder
•9 Volt Alkaline Battery and Low
Battery Alert
•Narrow Stile Design
The PG30 has all the features of the
PG21E with the exception of not having
a mechanical key cylinder. Instead it
incorporates a keypad that allows mul-

FCC Certified; meets or exceeds ANSI/BHMA certification
requirements for A156.2 Series 4000 Grade 1.
HOW TO ORDER
DL2700 50-KO-US5
Model
DL2700
FinishKey
US5
US26D
Antique Brass
Dull Chrome
Knob
Lever00
50
Design
Trilogy Lock Key Override (Std Cylinder)KO
Interchangeable Core Key OverrideIC
TRILOGY DL2700 SERIES DIGITAL LOCKS
KEYLESS ENTRY LOCKS
DL2700 Series Digital Locks
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
AL 6
KEYLESS ENTRY LOCKS
DL2800 Series Digital Locks
DL2800 Series Digital Locks
Trilogy DL2800 is an econom-
ical stand alone access con-
trol system with audit trail.
This pushbutton lock is ideal
for both indoor and outdoor
applications.
Rugged, all metal keypad is
vandal resistant.  It has 12
programmable buttons for
multi-level access functions
including group or individual
user codes, master and man-
agement codes, passage and
emergency or service code,
lockout and remote override
capability and allowable entry time from 5-15 seconds.
Durable clutch mechanism permits turning lever without
retracting latch and reduces stress on lock bodies and spin-
dle.  Outside lever is free turning in locked position.  Entering
access code, key bypass or remote bypass will allow lever to
retract latch.  Inside lever always instant egress.  Easy to
install.  Retrofits most cylindrical locksets and digital locks.
Features and Benefits:
• Rugged clutch mechanism insures long life & durability.
• 150 scheduled events, including 4 "quick schedules" for
programming the 4 most common time schedules in 1 step.
• 200 user codes including:  master, manager, supervisor
and basic users.  Also one-time entry code.
• Weather resistant performance with operational tempera-
ture range of +151°F to -20°F.
• Times entry allowance from 5-15 seconds.
• Greater security with "Temporary Keypad Lockout" after 3
unsuccessful code-entry attempts.
• Audit trail with rime/date stamp for a printable record of all
electronic activity.
• Real time clock allows logging of events to within 1
second of accuracy.
• Relay may be programmed to energize when one or
more selected events occur.
• 4 time-out functions allow a user to enable other users or
unlock the lock for some time period without needing to
return to the lock.
• 1000 event log.
• Battery operated; uses 5 AA batteries.
• Available in standard key override and interchangeable
core models accepting 6 or 7 pin cores from Arrow, Best,
Falcon, or KSP.  Other IC core preps available.
TRILOGY DL2800 SERIES DIGITAL LOCKS
HOW TO ORDER
DL2800 50-KO-US5
Model
DL2800
FinishKey
US5
US26D
Antique Brass
Dull Chrome
Knob
Lever00
50
Design
Trilogy Lock Key Override (Std Cylinder)KO
Interchangeable Core Key OverrideIC
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
AL 7
KEYLESS ENTRY LOCKS
DL3000 Series Digital Locks
DL3000 Series Digital Locks
Trilogy DL30000 non-handed
stand alone access control
systems with Audit Trail fea-
ture is for indoor or outdoor
applications.  Clutch mecha-
nism permits turning of lever
without retracting latch and
reduces stress on lock bodies
and spindle.  Entering access
code, key bypass or remote
bypass will allow lever to
retract latch.  Inside lever is
always instant egress.
All metal keypad has 12 pro-
grammable buttons for multi-
level access functions.  These functions include group or
individual user codes, master and management codes, pas-
sage and emergency or service code, lockout and remote
override capability and allowable entry time from 5 to 15
seconds.
Features and Benefits:
• DL3000WP waterproof version available.  Operating
temperature -20°F to 150°F.
• 300 user codes:  master, manager, supervisor & basic users.
• 4 programming levels.  4 user groups.
• 3,4,5 or 6 digit codes.
• 1-time service code.
• Real time clock.
• Time zones.
• 150 scheduled events (lock/unlock, code disable/enable).
• 4 "Quick Schedules" of the most common routines built-in.
• 100% fingertip programmable or PC programmable with
intuitive-use Alarm Lock DL-WINDOWS, Windows
software with built-in error check.
• Non-volatile memory.
• 1600 event log.
• Passage mode enabled by master's and manager's codes.
• Optional hand-held AL-IR1 infrared printer may be used
to print the event log and user code list.
• ADA compliant leverset clutch design.
• UL-Listed electrically-controlled single point lock.
TRILOGY DL3000 SERIES DIGITAL LOCKS
HOW TO ORDER
DL3000-KO-US5
Model
DL3000
FinishKey
US3 Polished Chrome
US5 Antique Brass
US10 Duronodic
US26 Polished Chrome
US26D Dull Chrome
Trilogy Lock
DL3500WP Trilogy Lock Weather Proof
Key Override (Std Cylinder)KO
Interchangeable Core Key OverrideIC
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
AL 8
KEYLESS ENTRY LOCKS
DL2800 Series Digital Locks
DL3500 Series Digital Locks
DL3500 series are
advanced high-security
electronic mortise digital
locks with audit trail and
timed locking.
Authorized digital code
enables outside lever to
retract latchbolt, deadlock-
ing latch and deadbolt,
where applicable.  Inside
lever is always in passage
mode and permits instant
egress.
Weatherproof all metal key-
pad has 12 programmable
buttons for multi-level access functions.  Models are handed
and this must be specified when ordering.  Trim is non-hand-
ed.  Lock body is field reversible.
Features and Benefits:
• 300 user codes:  master, manager; supervisor; basic users.
• Weatherproof and operates from -20 to 151 degrees F
(-29 to 66 degrees C).
• Fingertip or Windows PC programmable.
• Real time clock enables up to 500 scheduled events and
holiday schedules.
• 40,000 event audit trail provides a printed time/date
stamped log of all electronic activity.
• Audit trail polling to handheld infrared printer, PC or data
transfer module.
• Standalone access control system with long-life batteries
and low battery alert.
• Choose either left or right-handed, classroom or deadbolt
function models.
• Exceptionally durable with both strong clutch mechanism
and stainless steel latchbolt and deadbolt (where
applicable).
• "Quick Passage" mode enabled with any authorized user
codes and function code (does not require lock be in
program mode).
TRILOGY DL3500 SERIES DIGITAL LOCKS
HOW TO ORDER
DL3500-KO-US5
Model
DL3000
FinishKey
US3 Polished Chrome
US5 Antique Brass
US10 Duronodic
US26 Polished Chrome
US26D Dull Chrome
Trilogy Lock Weather Proof Key Override (Std Cylinder)KO
Interchangeable Core Key OverrideIC
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
AL 9
TRILOGY® PDL3000 & PDL3500 PROX LOCKS
Trilogy® PDL3000 Prox Lock
Combination proximity and digital lock.
Trilogy® PDL3500 Prox Mortise Lock
Rugged mortise lock trim combined with digital and/or Prox
card access.
Features and Benefits:
• Accepts most HID proximity cards and keyfobs.
• 2000 user codes: master; manager; supervisor; basic user.
• Users are individually programmed to use a card only,
code only, or for the highest security- both card and code.
• Card data can be added to software via the lock, card
reader module or PC.
• Batch enroll allows many cards to be added quickly to the
software via the lock with the use of PC.
• Weatherproof and operates from -20° F to 151° F (-29° C
to 66° C).
• Fingertip (keypad) or Windows PC programmable.
• 500 scheduled events/schedules and up to 40,000 event
Audit Trail that can be printed to AL-IR1 infrared printer or
AL-DTM (data transfer module) or AL-PCI (PC interface).
• Comes with either a standard or Regal curved handle trim.
PDL3000
PDL3500
HOW TO ORDER
PDL3500-KO-US5
Model
PDL3000
PDL3500
FinishKey
US3 Polished Chrome
US5 Antique Brass
US10 Duronodic
US26 Polished Chrome
US26D Dull Chrome
Prox Lock
Mortise Prox Lock
Key Override (Std Cylinder)KO
Interchangeable Core Key OverrideIC
KEYLESS ENTRY LOCKS
Trilogy® PDL3000 & PDL3500 Prox Locks
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
AL 10
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
For Prox & Digital Locks
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
ETDL & ETPPL Trilogy Panic Trim Options:
Add Trilogy convenience and audit trail to panic exit trim!
Also available with Built-in Prox Reader for HID Card and PIN
access control!
Features:
• Compatible with Von Duprin, Sargent, Yale,
Corbin/Russwin, Dorma and Arrow.
• Fingertip and/or Windows programmable.
• 2000 user codes:  master, manager, supervisor and users.
• Real time clock for up to 40,000 event time/date stamped
audit trail.
• Up to 500 lock/unlock schedules (with time zone support).
• Rugged 12 button metal keypad and clutch mechanism.
• Weather resistant performance.
• Supports 6 or 7 pin IC rim cylinders.
• Five  finishes; 2 ADA leverset styles.
ETDL - Trilogy panic trim keypad.
ETPPL - Trilogy panic trim pushbar.
Accessories:
AL-IR1 - Infared printer which prints the event log and user
code with hand-held convenience.
AL-DTM - Data transfer module used to transfer program
data from the PC to the lock and receive audit trail from the
lock.  Can transfer program data for up to 48 locks.  Specify
AL-DTM2 for PDL3000.
AL-PRE - Prox reader/enroller, for use with prox lock, enables
instant, automatic enrollment of prox cards into DL-Windows.
Just tap the prox card or fob device to the unit’s faceplate to
enroll.  Supports all prox cards and fobs (supported by
PDL3000).  Simultaneous card enrollment, downloading or
lock polling - all on just one serial port.  Replaces AL-PCI, 9V
battery operation.
DL-Windows - Windows format software used to create pro-
gramming, manager, users and schedules, receive audit trail
from lock, program the lock using PC or laptop, program the
AL-DTM to program multiple locks and configure the AL-DTM
to transfer data.
AL-PCI - Interface cable interconnects lock and PC for data
transfer, included with DL-Windows.
AL-HID1326 - 100 pack HID cards.
AL-IR1ETDL DL-Windows
PC Software
AL-DTM
ETPPL